	02-27-2002	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101994236	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
		d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies)
Modern Technologies Corp.	Name	Composite Technologies Co. LLC
2.12		al Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖼 Assignment 🗌 Mer	ger	
🔁 Security Agreement 🖓 Cha	Stree	t Address:401 N. Keowee Street
	-	
Gther		
	City:_	Dayton State: OH Zip: 45404
Execution Date: December 17, 2	001 Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number		
		execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)
	<u>5,439,00</u> 5,771,65	5,724,982
Add	litional numbers attached?	× .
		umber of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		844 
Name: MATTHEW R. JENKI	NS 7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00
		nclosed
Internal Address:		
JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JEN	KINS A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
2310 Far Hills Bu	ilding   8. Depos	sit account number:
Street Address:		50-1287
City: Dayton State: OH Zip	. 45419 (Attach o	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.		
Matthew R. Jenkins	NVC= N	. 1-17-04
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	Date Date
	ges including cover sheet, atta	
	to be recorded with required cove ssioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo	
D2 GTON11 00000013 501287 5439003	Washington, D.C. 20231	T tanks will bet the companions & trug
1 120.00 CH		dependent with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:
		Commissioner of Patents and Liademarks, Washington,
		Repecca Lantis
		Typen a second at a special atting paper or tee
		Sebecca Mantis 1/17/02
		Signature of person mailing paper or fee 'Date PATENT'
		REEL: 012598 FRAME: 04

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, MODERN TECHNOLOGIES CORP. a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 33 West First Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402, (hereinafter the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein contained:

Patent No.	Issued	Title
5,439,003	Aug. 8, 1995	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING FLUID FLOW
5,724,982	Mar. 10, 1998	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING FLUID FLOW
5,771,654	June 30, 1998	CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

AND, WHEREAS, COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGIES CO. LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 401 North Keowee Street, Dayton, Ohio 45404 (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions therein disclosed:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States letters patents and the inventions therein contained, including any divisions, continuations, extensions, or reissues thereof, together with all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof; and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues or extensions thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted and as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the said Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the said United States patents and in connection with any other United States application that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the date set

forth below.

MODERN TECHNOLOGIES CORP. nh Soz

State of Ohio

: SS

County of Montgomery

<u>RAICSA</u> K-Soin \_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the person, who as <u>ED</u> Modern Technologies Corp., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and of acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and on behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free corporate act and deed of said corporation; that he was duly authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at this **1111** day of **December**, 2001.

Martha S. Mainel. Heide, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0444

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002**